

17.05.2025

Present: Ms. Sumita Mann, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff/PW-1 in person.  
Sh. Kameshwar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW-1/Sh.Yogender Kumar has tendered his affidavit in  
evidence and his cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld.  
Counsel for the defendant.

At request, put up the case for cross-examination of  
PW-1, on 17.09.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)  
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,  
Delhi/17.05.2025