

15 CS DJ 285/19 YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. SAPNA

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Shailesh and Sh. Bhupesh Rana, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff
Sh. Kameshwar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant

2. Matter is listed for PE.
3. Witness present
4. Witness submits that he is not feeling well. Accordingly,
adjournment prayed for. Heard. Allowed.
5. As a matter of last and final opportunity, matter is
adjourned to **31.08.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.06.2026